seeking to initiate Corporate Insolvency Resolution Process (“CIRP”) 

against STERNE INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED (hereinafter referred 

as “Corporate Debtor/Respondent”) on the ground that the 

Corporate Debtor has committed a default for a total outstanding 

amount of Rs.1,20,33,250/- (Rupees One Crore Twenty Lakh Thirty-

Three Thousand Two Hundred and Fifty only)  

2. The Date of Default was mentioned as 31.05.2023 in Part IV of 

Form No.5 filed with the Petition. However, on being asked to 

explain as to how the date of default is taken as 31.05.2023, the 

petitioner filed a memo stating that date of default was wrongly